



SUN TV NETWORK LIMITED

Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai- 600 028, Tamil Nadu, India.
Tel : +91 -44-4467 6767, Fax : +91 -44-4067 6161 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in
Website: www.suntv.in CIN.: L22110TN1985PLC012491

November 17, 2025

BSE Limited
Floor No. 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza Bandra
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 532733, Scrip Id: SUNTV

Symbol: SUNTV, Series: EQ

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement -Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of Newspaper advertisements published on November 15, 2025 in Financial Express (English) and Tamil Murasu (Tamil) providing extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Sun TV Network Limited

R. Ravi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

GOYAL ALUMINIUMS LIMITED						
CIN: L74999DL2017PLC314879						
Reg. Off.: 2814/6 Ground Floor, Chuna Mandi Paharganj New Delhi - 110055						
CIN: goyals2729@gmail.com website: www.goyalaluminiums.com						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	30 th Sept. 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th Sept. 2024	30 th Sept.2025	30 th June 2025	30 th Sept. 2024
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
Total Income from operations	1,220.97	1,793.51	2,175.47	1,220.97	1,793.51	2,175.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	70.27	24.64	70.41	70.27	24.64	70.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	70.27	24.64	70.41	70.27	24.64	70.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	53.75	17.90	51.37	144.38	50.26	51.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53.75	17.90	51.55	144.38	50.26	51.55
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	700.15	700.15	550.93	800.96	800.96	571.98
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	1. Basic 0.04	1. Basic 0.01	1. Basic 0.04	1. Basic 0.10	1. Basic 0.04	1. Basic 0.04
2. Diluted:	2. Diluted 0.04	2. Diluted 0.01	2. Diluted 0.04	2. Diluted 0.10	2. Diluted 0.04	2. Diluted 0.04
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.goyalaluminiums.com						



SANSTAR LIMITED
CIN: L15400GJ1982PLC072555
Regd. Office: "Sanstar House" Opp. Suvidha Shopping Center, Nr. Parimal Under Bridge, Paldi, Ahmedabad 380007;
Tel: +91 79 26651819-20-21 Fax: +91 79 26651822 Email: md@sanstar.in Website: www.sanstar.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, considered and approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The Full financial result of the Company along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at [https:// www.sanstar.in/investors-relations/financial-information/Quarterly](https://www.sanstar.in/investors-relations/financial-information/Quarterly) Financial Result Q2-FY 2025-26/ which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For, SANSTAR LIMITED
Gouthamchand Sohanlal Chowdhary
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:00196397)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 14, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015



Sun TV Network Limited
Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024 (Restated)	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024 (Restated)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	1,299.87	1,290.28	935.70	2,590.15	2,249.25
2	Net Profit before tax	486.10	694.45	513.37	1,180.55	1,265.86
3	Net Profit after tax	354.69	529.21	409.45	883.90	969.05
4	Total Comprehensive income	364.31	529.08	409.30	893.39	968.76
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)					11,454.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)					
	Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	9.00	13.43	10.39	22.43	24.59
						43.22
		Not annualised				

Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024 (Restated)	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024 (Restated)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	1,168.99	1,256.79	900.16	2,425.78	2,176.27
2	Net Profit before tax	452.24	692.29	498.40	1,144.53	1,234.73
3	Net Profit after tax	329.79	528.66	398.17	858.45	945.11
4	Total Comprehensive income	329.78	528.67	398.20	858.45	945.18

Notes :
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/
Mahesh Kumar Rajaraman
Managing Director
DIN No: 05263229

Place : Chennai
Date : November 14, 2025

McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited
CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181
Registered Office: Ecospace Campus 2B 11F/12, New Town, Rajarhat, North 24 Pargana, Kolkata-700160
Website: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email id: mbe.corp@mbecl.co.in
Phone no: +91-33-6831 1001 /+91-33-68311212

EXTRACTS FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(All figures in Rs. Lacs, unless otherwise stated)								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		For the Quarter ended		Year ended	For the Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,844.62	1,492.29	2,691.90	1,492.36	1,844.62	1,492.29	2,691.90
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(10,796.10)	(23,026.10)	(22,026.77)	(171,374.90)	(10,796.37)	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)
3	Exceptional item	391,813.42	-	-	233.67	391,813.42	-	-
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	381,017.32	(23,026.10)	(22,026.77)	(171,608.57)	381,017.05	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	381,017.32	(23,026.10)	(22,026.77)	(171,608.57)	381,017.05	(23,026.34)	(22,027.07)
6	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	21.94	(2.00)	19.36	39.87	21.94	(2.00)	24.71
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	381,039.25	(23,028.10)	(22,007.42)	(171,568.70)	381,038.99	(23,028.34)	(22,002.36)
8	Equity share Capital	3,333.33	3,333.33	21,157.08	3,333.33	3,333.33	3,333.33	21,157.08
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(592,560.71)	-	-	-
10	Earning per Share (EPS) for the period (Face value Rs.10/- per share)							
	- Basic (Rs.)	1,143.05	(69.09)	(10.41)	(88.69)	1,143.05	(69.08)	(10.41)
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1,143.05	(69.09)	(10.41)	(88.69)	1,143.05	(69.08)	(10.41)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.mcnallybharat.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments thereto.
3. The National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT) vide Order dated 29th April 2022 initiated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") in respect of the Company under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Vide Order dated 19th December 2023, theHon'ble NCLT approved the Resolution Plan dated 22nd April 2023 including Addendum thereto dated 16th May 2023 submitted by BTL EPC Limited, the successful resolution applicant, and vide further Order dated 3rd December 2024 granted extension of time for implementation of approved Resolution Plan. Finally, the Hon'ble NCLT vide Order dated 23rd September 2025 (copy of which was uploaded on NCLT website on 17th October 2025) disposed of the Company Petition being C.P. (IB)/891(KB)2020 in respect of Insolvency process under IBC, marking the closure of CIRP in the Company.
4. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November 2025.



For McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited
Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya
Chairman
(DIN : 00329479)

Kolkata
13th November 2025

HGM
HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited
(Formerly known as HOV Services Limited)
Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037
CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448; website: www.hgmlimited.com; email: ir@hgmlimited.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	Sep 30,2025	Sep 30,2024	Sep 30,2025	Sep 30,2025	Sep 30,2024	Sep 30,2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (Net)	1,933.69	606.39	3,346.31	1,976.58	606.39	3,389.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	265.53	107.82	506.02	115.57	107.79	356.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	199.60	79.68	372.46	49.64	79.65	222.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations				(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.23)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	199.60	79.68	372.46	-7.85	55.61	3.50
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Continuing operations	1.58	0.63	2.96	0.39	0.63	1.76
Discontinued operations				(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Continuing & Discontinued operation	1.58	0.63	2.96	0.39	0.63	1.76

Note 1 : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hgmlimited.com.
Note 2 : The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Place: Pune
Date: November 14, 2025

For, HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited
(Formerly known as HOV Services Limited)
Sunil Rajadhyaksha
Executive Director
(DIN:00011683)



TOLINS TYRES LIMITED
(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)

Safer- Stronger - Lives Longer

Registered Office:1/47,MCRoad, Kalady, Kerala,India-683574 CIN:L25119KL2003PLC016289
Phone: +914842462222 Toll Free:18001232122 Email:info@tolins.com website:www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2025, has approved the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at [https:// www.tolinstyres.com/](https://www.tolinstyres.com/) and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ('QR') Code



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr.Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Kalady
Date : 14.11.2025



BORANA
Weaving Dreams

Borana Weaves Limited
CIN: UI7299GJ2020PTCI17745
Regd. Office: Plot No. AA/34, Road No 13, Hojiwala Ind. Estate, Susml, Sachin, Vanz, Surat - 394230

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs except as stated)					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
Income						
Revenue from operations	9,550.00	8,099.62	7,081.02	17,649.62	13,303.48	29,031.04
Other Income	385.32	112.84	345.62	498.16	404.25	478.66
Total Income	9,935.32	8,212.46	7,426.65	18,147.78	13,707.73	29,509.70
Expenses						
Cost of materials consumed	5,597.24	5,059.14	4,848.40	10,656.38	8,259.22	17,803.18
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	104.54	(87.09)	(11.88)	17.45	(30.77)	(29.35)
Employee benefits expense	652.80	538.68	467.82	1,191.48	952.26	1,915.45
Finance costs	87.98	100.01	134.81	187.99	276.68	505.04
Depreciation and amortisation expense	418.91	278.20	339.80	697.12	664.60	1,306.03
Other expenses	1,029.16	873.45	609.33	1,902.61	1,328.42	3,024.08
Total expenses	7,890.64	6,762.39	6,388.26	14,653.03	11,450.41	24,524.42
Profit before exceptional & extraordinary items and tax	2,044.68	1,450.07	1,038.39	3,494.75	2,257.32	4,985.28
Exceptional & Extraordinary items	-	-	(72.57)	-	(72.57)	(73.01)
Profit before tax	2,044.68	1,450.07	965.82	3,494.75	2,184.75	4,912.27
Tax expense:						
Current tax	336.49	257.35	192.21	593.84	415.75	904.99
Deferred tax	44.05	(27.75)	(21.71)	16.30	(31.95)	(23.50)
Previous Year Tax Adjustment	(1.07)	-	10.53	(1.07)	10.53	10.53
Total Tax Expenses	379.46	229.60	181.03	609.06	394.33	892.02
Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (A)	1,665.22	1,220.47	784.79	2,885.69	1,790.42	4,020.25
Other comprehensive (loss) income						
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss (i) Remeasurements of defined benefit liability / (asset)	16.97	(7.08)	-	9.89	-	(4.07)
Total Other comprehensive income (B)	16.97	(7.08)	-	9.89	-	(4.07)
Total comprehensive income for the period (C = A+B)	1,682.19	1,213.39	784.79	2,895.58	1,790.42	4,016.18
Profit for the period/year attributable to:						
Owners of the Company	1,682.19	1,213.39	784.79	2,895.58	1,790.42	4,016.18
Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
(Paid up equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,664.53	2,664.53	1,993.73	2,664.53	1,993.73	1,993.73
Earnings per equity share (Nominal value of Rs. 10)						
Basic	6.31	4.55	3.94	10.87	8.98	20.14
Diluted	6.31	4.55	3.94	10.87	8.98	20.14

NOTES
1. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("referred to as Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above results have been subject to Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
3. The exceptional items mentioned in the above financial results during any quarter or year mentioned above wherever necessary are in the nature of profit/loss due to the sale of tangible assets (Property, Plant, Equipment or Vehicles).
4. The equity shares and basic / diluted earnings per share for the comparative period has been presented in accordance with Ind AS 33 - Earnings per share.
5. Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm with the current period's/year's classification/disclosure.

Place: Surat
Date: November 14, 2025
Borana Weaves Limited
CIN: UI7299GJ2020PTCI17745
Regd. Office: Plot No. AA/34, Road No 13, Hojiwala Ind. Estate, Susml, Sachin, Vanz, Surat - 394230
Tel No. +91 98984 26338 Website: www.boranagroup.in Email: info@boranagroup.in</

